Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Population 9,008
Under 20 2,337
20-64 4,792
65 & Over 1,879
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Persons Served

Cloud

FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

35
8
56
679
338

26
15
51
41

27
7
61
683
324

31

48
44

21
2
55
646
250

31
13
36
47

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2021

$46,285
$30,057
$230,161
$1,538,507
$161,662
$0

$32,892
$93,568
$1,895,757
$166,138

FY 2021
$4,195,027

FY 2022

$40,695
$2,056
$284,656
$2,039,749
$344,895
$0

$34,400
$43,607
$1,498,239
$195,900

FY 2022
$4,484,197

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2023

$37,100
$662
$264,003
$2,024,439
$171,134
$0

$44,594
$92,142
$1,456,070
$181,119

FY 2023
$4,271,263



